The Bent Peg @ Mill Park, Berrynarbor
Takeaway Menu

Large Skinny Chips — £4
Large Fat Chips — £4
Large Sweet Potato Fries — £4

Exmoor Gold Beer Battered Fish n’ Chips — £14

Haddock or Cod served with Chips, Garden Peas, Homemade Tartare Sauce and a wedge of Lemon

Breaded Scampi and Chips — £15

served with Garden Peas, Homemade Tartare Sauce and a wedge of Lemon

Chicken Nugs n’ Spuds — £12

Eight Bite sized pieces of Chicken Fillet in a light golden batter served with Chips, Garden Peas and a Homemade BBQ Sauce

Besshill Sausages n’ Spuds — £12.50
served with either Maris Piper Mash and Red Wine Caramelised Onion Gravy or Chips, choose Garden Peas or Baked Beans.
Sausage can be requested to be battered in Exmoor Gold Beer Batter

O # The Famous Bent Peg Naughty Nachos or Dirty Fries - £8

Comes topped with Tomato Salsa, Guacamole, Jalapenos and sour Cream (vegan available), choose an additional topping from either;
Mixed Cheese (Cheddar & Mozzarella), BBQ Pulled Pork, Chilli Con Carne, Veggie Sin Carne or Beef Brisket

9 Homemade Bent Peg Pies - £12
Choose either; Besshill Farm Steak & Exmoor Gold Ale, Chicken & Bacon with Mushroom, Pork &
Cider or Mixed Vegetables
served with either Chips or Maris Piper Mash and Red Wine Caramelised Onion Gravy, choose Garden Peas or Baked Beans.

Bent Peg Build Your Own Burgers and Chips — £13
Choose from either; Besshill Farm 1/41b Beef, Southern Fried Chicken, Pulled Pork or Moving Mountains Veggie.
Served in a Brioche Roll with Baby Gem Lettuce, Tomato, Red Onion and Gherkin with a Large side of Chips.

Choose a Sauce — Spicy BBQ, Sweet Chilli, Chipotle Mayo, Cool Mayo, Vegan Mayo, Homemade Spicy Burger Relish
(Add; Smoked Streaky Bacon, Monterey Jack Cheese, Cheddar Cheese, Jalapenos or Applewood Smoked Vegan Cheese, £1 each)
(Add; Pulled Pork, Chilli Con Carne, Veggie Sin Carne, Mac n Cheese or Caramelised Red Onions, £2 each)

(Add an Extra Patty £4 each)

% J

& Pizza, Pizza, Pizza 12” of Heaven — £13
Choose from either; Cheesy Cheese, Meat Feast, Chicken & Bacon, BBQ Pulled Pork, Pepperoni, Hawaiian, Sweet Chilli Chicken.

# 8 hour Slow Cooked Besshill Farm Beef Brisket — £14.50

with a Beef Jous, served with Chips, Coleslaw and Onion Rings

# Red Wine and Dark Chocolate Chilli (Braised Beef or Three Bean Veggie) — £13.50

served on a bed of Long Grain Rice, topped with Soured Cream (Vegan available), Pickled Jalapeno Chillies and Nachos

Tomato, Chilli & Vodka Arrabbiata Pasta — £12

garnished with grated parmesan and torn basil, served garlic sourdough (ask for plain if Vegan).

9 Macaroni Cheese with a Parmesan Panko Crumb — £12
served with Garlic Bread and salad garnish (Add smoked Pancetta - £1)

# Homemade Spicy Balti (Chicken or Vegetable) — £12.50

served with mango chutney, yogurt, basmati rice, and poppadum.

Sides / Extras
Vegetable Spring Rolls - £5

Three spring rolls served with salad garnish and sweet chilli dip

& Jalapeno Poppers — £5

Five fiery jalapeno peppers with cool cream cheese in a tortilla chip breadcrumb served with salad garnish and sweet chilli dip

& Freshly Baked Sour Dough Garlic Bread — £4

Choose either; Plain, Mozzarella Cheese, or Caramelised Onions & Mozzarella Cheese
BBQ Chicken Wings - £5
Five Wings with salad garnish and Home made sweet BBQ Dressing
Coleslaw - £2, Chef’s Side Salad - £2,
Peas & Carrots - £2, Curry Sauce - £2, Halloumi Fries - £4
Red Wine Gravy - £2, Baked Beans - £2, Onion Rings - £3

# Gluten Free 7 Vegetarian %2 Vegan
01271 882647 — Option 4



The Bent Peg @ Mill Park, Berrynarbor

Takeaway Menu

Kids Meals - £5.50

Chicken Nuggets, Chips & peas or beans
Scampi, Chips & peas or beans
Mac & Cheese
Sausage, Chips & peas or beans
Sausage, Mash, peas & gravy

Homemade Deserts

Bent Peg Triple Chocolate £5
Brownie
served with double cream, custard
or ice cream.

Chef’s Sticky Toffee Pudding £5
served with double cream, custard
or ice cream.

Warm Belgium Waffle £5
served with ice cream and drizzled
with either; fruit coulis, chocolate
or warm toffee sauce.

Vegan Cheesecake £5
served with fresh fruit and berry
coulis
Ice Creams
Magnum Classic £2.20
Magnum White Chocolate £2.20
Magnum Vegan Classic £2.20
Magnum Almond £2.20
Crunchy Blast £2.20
Cornetto Strawberry £1.85
Cornetto Mint £1.85
Cornetto Classic £1.85
Soft Drinks
Cans
Coca Cola - 330ml £1.20
Diet Coke - 330ml £1.20
Coke Zero - 330ml £1.20
7 Up Zero - 330ml £1.09
Fanta Orange - 330ml £1.20
Red Bull £1.45
Bottles
Coca Cola - 1.75 Litre £2.49
Still Water - 500ml £0.95
Sparkling Water - 500ml £0.95
Fruit Shoot - Orange £1.05
Fruit Shoot - Blackcurrant £1.05
Appletiser - 275ml £1.60
Ribena - 500ml £1.25

Alcohol

2 Pint Takeaways
Carlsberg Export Lager Draught
Carlsberg Pilsner Lager Draught
Tetley Smooth Ale Draught
Exmoor Gold Ale Draught
Guinness Draught
Thatchers Gold Cider Draught
Thatchers Rascal Cider Draught
Thatchers Haze Cider Draught

Red Wine - 750ml

Malbec - Andean Vineyards, Mendoza

Merlot - Trentino Mezzacorona
Tempranillo - Lobo Loco
Cabernet Sauvignon - Las Ondas
Pinot Noir - Las Ondas

White Wine - 750ml

Cuvee Thetis - Picpoul de Pinet
Sauvignon Blanc - Las Ondas
Chardonnay - Boomerang Bay
Pinot Grigio - Trentino Mezzacorna
Chenin Blanc - Boschendal
Vouvray - Aoc Bougrier

Riesling - Esk Valley

Rose Wine - 750ml

Zinfandel Rose - Jack & Gina
Pinot Grigio Blush - Lyric

Sparkling Wine
Prosecco - 750ml
Prosecco - 200ml

Bottles

San Miguel - 660ml

Becks - 660ml

Exmoor Ales - Beast - 500ml
Exmoor Ales - Gold - 500ml
Exmoor Ales - Stag - 500ml

Doom Bar - 500ml

Crabbies Ginger Beer - 500ml
Norcotts Cider - Elderflower - 500ml

Norcotts Cider - Pink Grapefruit — 500ml

Norcotts Cider - Raspberry & Orange
Norcotts Cider — Strawberry & Lime
Thatchers Katy Cider - 500ml
Thatchers Haze Cider — 500ml
Thatchers Gold Cider - 500ml
Corona Extra - 330ml

Desperados - 330ml

Peroni Nastro Azzuro - 330ml

San Miguel - 330ml

# Gluten Free J Vegetarian _s2 Vegan
01271 882647 — Option 4

£9.50
£9
£9
£9
£10
£9
£9
£9

£20

£20
£17.50
£17.50
£17.50

£20

£20
£18.50
£18.50
£18.50

£21
£18.50

£18
£19

£20
£5

£4.50

£4.50
£5
£5
£5
£5
£5
£5
£5
£5
£5
£5
£5
£5
£4
£4
£4
£4



