

# The Bent Peg @ Mill Park, Berrynarbor Takeaway Menu

Large Skinny Chips – £4

Large Fat Chips – £4

Large Sweet Potato Fries – £4

# Exmoor Gold Beer Battered Fish n' Chips - £14

Haddock or Cod served with Chips, Garden Peas, Homemade Tartare Sauce and a wedge of Lemon

## Breaded Scampi and Chips - £15

served with Garden Peas, Homemade Tartare Sauce and a wedge of Lemon

# Chicken Nugs n' Spuds – £12

Eight Bite sized pieces of Chicken Fillet in a light golden batter served with Chips, Garden Peas and a Homemade BBQ Sauce

# Besshill Sausages n' Spuds - £12.50

served with either Maris Piper Mash and Red Wine Caramelised Onion Gravy or Chips, choose Garden Peas or Baked Beans.

Sausage can be requested to be battered in Exmoor Gold Beer Batter

#### L, () #

### The Famous Bent Peg Naughty Nachos or Dirty Fries - £8

Comes topped with Tomato Salsa, Guacamole, Jalapenos and sour Cream (vegan available), choose an additional topping from either; Mixed Cheese (Cheddar & Mozzarella), BBQ Pulled Pork, Chilli Con Carne, Veggie Sin Carne or Beef Brisket

# Homemade Bent Peg Pies - £12

Choose either; Besshill Farm Steak & Exmoor Gold Ale, Chicken & Bacon with Mushroom, Pork & Cider or Mixed Vegetables

served with either Chips or Maris Piper Mash and Red Wine Caramelised Onion Gravy, choose Garden Peas or Baked Beans.

# ¥ 0

## Bent Peg Build Your Own Burgers and Chips – £13

Choose from either; Besshill Farm 1/4lb Beef, Southern Fried Chicken, Pulled Pork or Moving Mountains Veggie.

Served in a Brioche Roll with Baby Gem Lettuce, Tomato, Red Onion and Gherkin with a Large side of Chips.

Choose a Sauce – Spicy BBQ, Sweet Chilli, Chipotle Mayo, Cool Mayo, Vegan Mayo, Homemade Spicy Burger Relish
(Add; Smoked Streaky Bacon, Monterey Jack Cheese, Cheddar Cheese, Jalapenos or Applewood Smoked Vegan Cheese, £1 each)
(Add; Pulled Pork, Chilli Con Carne, Veggie Sin Carne, Mac n Cheese or Caramelised Red Onions, £2 each)
(Add an Extra Patty £4 each)

# Pizza, Pizza, Pizza 12" of Heaven − £13

Choose from either; Cheesy Cheese, Meat Feast, Chicken & Bacon, BBQ Pulled Pork, Pepperoni, Hawaiian, Sweet Chilli Chicken.

# 8 hour Slow Cooked Besshill Farm Beef Brisket – £14.50

with a Beef Jous, served with Chips, Coleslaw and Onion Rings

# 🏂 ♂ 🦋 Red Wine and Dark Chocolate Chilli (Braised Beef or Three Bean Veggie) – £13.50

served on a bed of Long Grain Rice, topped with Soured Cream (Vegan available), Pickled Jalapeno Chillies and Nachos

#### ¥ 0

**9**%\*\*

# Tomato, Chilli & Vodka Arrabbiata Pasta – £12

garnished with grated parmesan and torn basil, served garlic sourdough (ask for plain if Vegan).

# Macaroni Cheese with a Parmesan Panko Crumb - £12

served with Garlic Bread and salad garnish (Add smoked Pancetta - £1)

# Homemade Spicy Balti (Chicken or Vegetable) – £12.50

served with mango chutney, yogurt, basmati rice, and poppadum.

## Sides / Extras

# **Vegetable Spring Rolls - £5**

Three spring rolls served with salad garnish and sweet chilli dip

#### Jalapeno Poppers – £5

Five fiery jalapeno peppers with cool cream cheese in a tortilla chip breadcrumb served with salad garnish and sweet chilli dip

#### Freshly Baked Sour Dough Garlic Bread – £4

Choose either; Plain, Mozzarella Cheese, or Caramelised Onions & Mozzarella Cheese

#### **BBQ Chicken Wings - £5**

Five Wings with salad garnish and Home made sweet BBQ Dressing

#### Coleslaw - £2, Chef's Side Salad - £2,

Peas & Carrots - £2, Curry Sauce - £2, Halloumi Fries - £4 Red Wine Gravy - £2, Baked Beans - £2, Onion Rings - £3



# The Bent Peg @ Mill Park, Berrynarbor Takeaway Menu

# Kids Meals - £5.50

# **Alcohol**

Chicken Nuggets, Chips & peas or b	eans	2 Pint Takeaways	
Scampi, Chips & peas or beans		Carlsberg Export Lager Draught	£9.50
Mac & Cheese		Carlsberg Pilsner Lager Draught	£9
Sausage, Chips & peas or beans	3	Tetley Smooth Ale Draught	£9
Sausage, Mash, peas & gravy		Exmoor Gold Ale Draught	£9
3 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Guinness Draught	£10
<b>Homemade Deserts</b>		Thatchers Gold Cider Draught	£9
Homemade Deserts		Thatchers Rascal Cider Draught	£9
Bent Peg Triple Chocolate	£5	Thatchers Haze Cider Draught	£9
Brownie		Č	
served with double cream, custard		Red Wine - 750ml	
or ice cream.		Malbec - Andean Vineyards, Mendoza	£20
or ice cream.		Merlot – Trentino Mezzacorona	£20
Chef's Sticky Toffee Pudding	£5	Tempranillo – Lobo Loco	£17.50
served with double cream, custard	<b>~</b> 3	Cabernet Sauvignon – Las Ondas	£17.50
or ice cream.		Pinot Noir – Las Ondas	£17.50
or ice cream.			
Warm Belgium Waffle	£5	White Wine - 750ml	
served with ice cream and drizzled		Cuvee Thetis - Picpoul de Pinet	£20
with either; fruit coulis, chocolate		Sauvignon Blanc – Las Ondas	£20
or warm toffee sauce.		Chardonnay – Boomerang Bay	£18.50
		Pinot Grigio – Trentino Mezzacorna	£18.50
Vegan Cheesecake	£5	Chenin Blanc – Boschendal	£18.50
served with fresh fruit and berry		Vouvray - Aoc Bougrier	£21
coulis		Riesling – Esk Valley	£18.50
		Rose Wine - 750ml	
<u>Ice Creams</u>			C10
Magnum Classic	£2.20	Zinfandel Rose – Jack & Gina	£18
Magnum White Chocolate	£2.20	Pinot Grigio Blush - Lyric	£19
Magnum Vegan Classic	£2.20	Sparkling Wine	
Magnum Almond	£2.20	Prosecco - 750ml	£20
Crunchy Blast	£2.20		£20 £5
Cornetto Strawberry	£1.85	Prosecco - 200ml	£5
Cornetto Mint	£1.85	<u>Bottles</u>	
Cornetto Classic	£1.85	San Miguel - 660ml	£4.50
		Becks - 660ml	£4.50
<u>Soft Drinks</u>		Exmoor Ales - Beast - 500ml	£5
<u>Cans</u>		Exmoor Ales - Gold - 500ml	£5
Coca Cola - 330ml	£1.20	Exmoor Ales - Stag - 500ml	£5
Diet Coke - 330ml	£1.20	Doom Bar - 500ml	£5
Coke Zero - 330ml	£1.20	Crabbies Ginger Beer - 500ml	£5
7 Up Zero - 330ml	£1.09	Norcotts Cider - Elderflower - 500ml	£5
Fanta Orange - 330ml	£1.20	Norcotts Cider - Pink Grapefruit – 500ml	£5 £5
Red Bull	£1.45	Norcotts Cider - Raspberry & Orange	£5 £5
		Norcotts Cider – Strawberry & Lime	£5 £5
<u>Bottles</u>		Thatchers Katy Cider - 500ml	£5 £5
Coca Cola – 1.75 Litre	£2.49	Thatchers Haze Cider – 500ml	£5 £5
Still Water - 500ml	£0.95	Thatchers Gold Cider - 500ml	
Sparkling Water – 500ml	£0.95	Corona Extra - 330ml	£5
Fruit Shoot – Orange	£1.05	Desperados - 330ml	£4
Fruit Shoot – Blackcurrant	£1.05	Peroni Nastro Azzuro - 330ml	£4
Appletiser - 275ml	£1.60	San Miguel - 330ml	£4
Ribena - 500ml	£1.25	2001 1116001 220111	£4